#### **OPINIONS**

3215.

## APPROVAL, BONDS OF VILLAGE OF EUCLID, CUYAHOGA COUNTY, \$13,950, FOR STREET ASSESSMENTS.

#### Columbus, Оню, June 13, 1922.

Department of Industrial Relations, Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio.

· 3216.

## APPROVAL, ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, THE NATIONAL AS-SURANCE COMPANY OF CLEVELAND, OHIO.

### Columbus, Ohio, June 13, 1922.

HON. HARVEY C. SMITH, Secretary of State, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR:—The articles of incorporation of The National Assurance Company, of Cleveland, Ohio, are herewith returned to you with my approval endorsed thereon.

> Respectfully, John G. Price, Attorney-General.

3217.

# APPROVAL, BONDS OF DARKE COUNTY, \$78,000, FOR ROAD IMPROVEMENTS.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, June 14, 1922.

## Department of Industrial Relations, Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio.

Re: Bonds of Darke county, \$78,000, for the improvement of Section "E", I. C. H. 62, Dayton-Greenville road, 1 bond payable in 3 installments of \$10,000 each and 6 installments of \$8,000 each-6 per cent.

GENTLEMEN: ----I have examined the transcript of the proceedings of the county commissioners and other officers of Darke county, relative to the above bond issue and find the same regular and in conformity with the provisions of the General Code.

I am of the opinion that a bond for said issue with combined principal and interest coupons attached, drawn in accordance with the bond resolution authorizing the same and in compliance with the resolution of the Industrial Commission adopted under authority of section 1465-58a G. C. will, upon delivery, constitute a valid and binding obligation of said county.

Since the purchase of the above bonds by the Industrial Commission, the amount and denomination thereof have been changed through amendment to the bond

488